FOPM PTO-1595 (..ev. 6-93) JAN 2 0 2004

02-02-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. 'Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.) Yasunori FUKUMITSU 2.) Masahiro KIMURA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes M No	Name: Seiko Epson Corporation  Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
Tes E No	Country: JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s): U.S. Serial No.:  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John J. Penny, Jr. (Reg. No.: 36,984)  Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02209	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
1/26/2004 LWONDIM1 00000071 10649231 2 FC:8021 40.00 0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees.
	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1105</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
	January 20, 2004
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref.	
Client Ref.	F008769US00/TP
JP Atty. Ref.	SE-0241US

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

	4-1, Nish	on Corporatior i-Shinjuku 2-c ku, Tokyo, Jap	chome,					
			e right, title and interest i all divisions, continuatio					
	A DATA TRANSFERRING APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING LIQUID EJECTION DATA AND A LIQUID EJECTING APPARATUS							
for which the	undersigned ex	ecuted an invento	r's declaration for Paten	t Application of	the United State	s of America	3	
(	(A) even	date herewith						
(	(B) 😾 in U.S	. Appln. No.	10/649, 231	filed on	A	ug. 26,	2003	
Patent to the s	aid ASSIGNEE	, for its interest as	request(s) the United St ASSIGNEE, its success ereinafter act on behalf	sors, assigns ar	nd legal represer			
			and execute any papers 'S full protection and title				d legal representativ	es,
	ed hereby auth this document.		US attorney of record to	insert hereon a	any further identi	fication nece	essary or desirable fo	or
		INVENTORS	サイン		DATE SIGN	<u>ED 日付</u>		
	1):	Yazuna	re Fruhumitsee		10/30/0	ડ		
	Name:	Yasunori Fl	JKUMITSU					
	2):	masohiro	Kimura		/30/03			

Masahiro KIMURA Name: 3): Name: 4): Name: 5): Name: 6): Name: 7): Name: 8): Name: 9): Name:

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014929 FRAME: 0226